#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Myrtle McDonald	12/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Darrell Vines
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6015
City:	Lubbock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79493

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6620171
Patent Number:	6872212

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (806)742-4102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8067424105

Email: roman.aguilera@ttu.edu

Correspondent Name: Texas Tech University System

Address Line 1: 1908 University Ave.
Address Line 4: Lubbock, TEXAS 79409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-0769

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roman Aguilera III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bankruptcy purchase#page1.tif source=Bankruptcy purchase#page2.tif

OF \$80.00 6620171

PATENT REEL: 026091 FRAME: 0940

### MYRTLE McDONALD, PLLC

ATTORNEY AT LAW

## 3305 66th STREET, SUITE 3 LUBBOCK, TEXAS 79413

TELEPHONE (806) 792-0056 FACSIMILE (806) 589-0790

December 30, 2010

Darrell L. Vines P. O. Box 6015 Lubbock, TX 79493-6015

Re:

Case No. 09-50586; In re Medevco, Inc.; In the United States Bankruptcy Court

for the Northern District of Texas, Lubbock Division

Dear Dr. Vines:

You will find enclosed the Bill of Sale covering the property you purchased in the above bankruptcy case. Please let me know if you need me to do anything additional to transfer title.

Very truly yours,

Myrtle McDonald

gotte Mc Would

mm enclosure

> PATENT REEL: 026091 FRAME: 0941

### BILL OF SALE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MYRTLE MCDONALD, acting in her capacity as Trustee in Case No. 09-50568RLJ-7 in re: MEDEVCO, INC., Debtor in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas, Lubbock Division, hereby GRANTS, CONVEYS, SELLS, TRANSFERS, ASSIGNS AND DELIVERS to DARRELL L. VINES, or assigns, all Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following:

All of Trustee's interest in

Patents: US 6,620,171 B2) US 6,901,345 B1, US 7,069,170 B2, US 6,872,212 Bs.) Federal Drug Administrations and Underwriters Lab approvals, Customer List; Molds and Injection Molding, recorder, Vaculinks and related materials

Victor L Vice 1

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Seller sells and delivers the personal property to Buyer, without warranty, either express or implied. SELLER IS SELLING THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ON AN "AS-IS", "WHERE-IS", AND "WITH ALL OF ITS FAULTS" BASIS, AND DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED OR EXPRESS WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH PROPERTY.

When the context requires singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Seller has executed this Bill of Sale this the 30th day of

December, 2010.

medeulo LC 2

Victor L. vines

MYRTLE MCDONALD, Trustee

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF LUBBOCK

9000

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 35 day of 2010, MYRTLE MCDONALD in the capacity therein stated.

BECKY MILLER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
January 31, 2012

Notary Public, State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 026091 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 04/07/2011